# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5770771

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT
SEQUENCE:	1

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JOHN LA GROU	10/14/2019

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MILLENNIA MEDIA, FPC	
Street Address:	6411 CAPITOL AVE	
City:	DIAMOND SPRINGS	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95619	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9590648
Patent Number:	9871530
Patent Number:	10256782

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

5306470750 Phone: Email: jl@mil-media.com **Correspondent Name:** JOHN LA GROU Address Line 1: 4200 DAYSPRING CT

Address Line 4: PLACERVILLE, CALIFORNIA 95667

NAME OF SUBMITTER: JOHN LA GROU SIGNATURE: /John La Grou/ **DATE SIGNED:** 10/15/2019

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Patent Assignment Brief La Grou 14 Oct 2019#page1.tif

**PATENT REEL: 050722 FRAME: 0228** 

505723959

### 14 October 2019

TO: Millennia Media, FPC

6411 Capitol Ave.

Diamond Springs, CA 95619

FM: John La Grou, Placerville, CA 95667

RE: Assignment of Patents

I, John La Grou, being the exclusive inventor and owner of U.S. Patents 9,590,648, 9,871,530, and 10,256,782, do hereby irrevocably transfer and assign all rights and ownership of said patents to Millennia Media, FPC, a California C-corporation. A formal transfer of said patent rights has been filed on this date with the U.S. Patent and Trademark office.

Signed

Name John La Grou

Title President, Millennia Media, FPC

Dated: 14 October 2019

PATENT REEL: 050722 FRAME: 0229

**RECORDED: 10/15/2019**